FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

08-16-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

___ 101432555

7.21.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please re	ecord the attached of	original do	cument(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyar	ісе Туре					
⊠ New		Assignment	☐ Sec	curity Agreement			
Resubmission (Non- Recordation)		rissignment		curity Agreement a S			
Document ID #	_	License	☐ Ch	ange of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	1 -	Merger	☐ Oth	ner 06			
Reel # Frame #	- _			C			
Corrective Document		U.S. Government					
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File (1984)						
Attorney Docket No: 003746.P001X3		`		01100000			
Conveying Party (ies)	Mark if additi	ional names of conveying	parties attach	ned Excecution Date Month Day Year			
Name (1st party) Agarwal, Naveen				07182000			
Name (2nd party) Lee, Victor				07182000			
Name (3rd party) Bandaru, M. Krishna				07182000			
Name (4th party) Siegel, Robert E.			·	07182000			
Receiving Party	Mark if additi	onal names of receiving p	parties attache	ed			
Name (line 1) Weave Innnovations, Inc.				If document to be recorded is			
				an assignment and the receiving party is not			
	(line 2) Corporation of California domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a						
Address (line 1) 3250 Jay Street	3250 Jay Street domestic representative is attached. (Designation must						
Address (line 2)	be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Santa Clara	Califor		95054				
City	State/Count	ry	Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the U	United States)	I	Enter for th	e first Receiving Party only.			
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)		· · · -					
Address (line 4)							
08/15/2000 DNGUYEN 00000373 0962(890 FOR C	OFFICE USE	ONLY					
01 FC:581 (40.00 OP)							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is stimated to the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Inform (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A	Send comments naton and Regulati n Budget Package	regarding this burden estimatory Affairs, Office of Manag	ate to the U.S.P gement and Bud	atent and Trademark Office, Chief get, Paperwork Reduction Project			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231							

REEL: 010991 FRAME: 0234

FORM PTO-1619B
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

						PAT	TENT
Corresponder	nt Name and A	ddress	Area Cod	e and Telephone N	Number (40	8) 720-8300	
Name	James H. Salter						
Address (line 1)	BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP						
Address (line 2)	12400 Wilshire Boulevard, Seventh Floor,						
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, CA	90025-1026					
Address (line 4)							
Pages				d conveyance docume	nt. #	3	
Application N	Number (s) or	Patent Number	r (s)		Mar	k if additional i	numbers attached
	er the Patent Apple Application Nun		r the Patent Ni	umber (DO NOT ENTE	Patent Nu		ne property).
	is being filed toge on was signed by th			ion, enter the date the		Month Day	Year
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)					
	CT application nu pplication Number d.		PCT	PCT PCT		PCT	
Number of Pi	roperties	Ente	er the total nu	ımber of properties in	volved. #	1	
Fee Amount		Fee Ai	nount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CF	'R 3.41): \$	40.00	
	Method of Payme Deposit Account (Enter for payme	Encio	unt or if additi	Deposit Account onal fees can be charge Deposit Account N ation to charge addition	ed to the accour		No 🗆
Statement and	d Signature						
To the b	est of my know			oing information in the contraction in the contract			
James	H. Salter	35,668		Zan		1/s	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Name of P	erson Signing	Registration	No.	Signature		·	Date
				required cover sheet(s , Box Assignments, W			

REEL: 010991 FRAME: 0235

Attachment to Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet

Attorney Docket No. 003746.P001X3

Conveying Party (ies)

Execution Date
Month Day Year

Mogal, Josh

07182000

PATENT REEL: 010991 FRAME: 0236 Attorney's Docket

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No.: 003746.P001X3 (For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We, the undersigned, Naveen Agarwal, Victor Lee, M. Krishna Bandaru, Robert E. Siegel, and Josh Mogal, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Weave Innovations, Inc. a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 3250 Jay Street, Santa Clara, CA 95054, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTERFACING WITH A DIGITAL MEDIA FRAME NETWORK

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 09/09/99 (A1)

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:				
7/19 ,2000 / Dan	7/18 , 2000				
Date Name: Naveen Agarwal	Date				
7//9 , 20 60	7/18,2000				
Date Name: Victor Lee	Date				
7/18,2000 KARDON	7/18 , 20.00				
Date Name: M. Krishna Bandaru	Date				
Date Name: Robert E. Siegel	Date , 20 0				
	7/18/				
Date Name Josh Mogal	Date , 20 <u>-0</u>				
, 20	, 20 Date				
State of: (alterna) Assignment Document Return Address: SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026 (408) 720-8598					
On this 19th day of July 20 00, before me, with the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Novech Again [X] personally known to me [X] present the me contains of the person(s) whose name(s) they subscribed to the within instributed the person and official seal.	wal, Victor Lee, M. Krishna Bandaru. Histor Pevidence to be the Robert o				
Notary's Signature	RACI LYNNE WARD COMM.1115293 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. Expires DEC 6, 2000 2				

- 2 -

Rev. 09/09/99 (A1)